Climate Adaptation Strategies.  Motion made and seconded to award a 
contract for community engagement and facilitation of the Climate Adaptation Strategies 
for Marblehead and its Harbor project to Salem Sound 2000 (DBA Salem Coastwatch) in 
the amount of twenty seven thousand two hundred dollars ($27,200.00) and authorize the 
Chair to sign a contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Coastal Flood Modeling Services.  Motion made and seconded to award 
a contract for detailed coastal flood modeling services to Woods Hole Group of Bourne, 
MA in the amount of sixteen thousand nine hundred and fifty dollars ($16,950.00) and 
authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

LICENSING.  One Day Liquor License.  Marblehead Arts Association.  Motion 
made and seconded to approve the request from Patricia Baker, Executive Director, 
Marblehead Arts Association, for a 1 Day Liquor License on Saturday, October 19, 2019